Montageanleitung | Instructions de montage
Assembly Instructions| Instrucciones de
montaje

SKU NUMBER:N616P292179+N616P292180
N616P292181+N616P292182

Page 1 of 17

[English IMPORTANT ! KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE : READ CAREFULLY

7+ To be assembled by an adult. Assembly must be checked by an adult before use
= WARNING ! Keep all screws, small parts and plastic bags out of the reach of children
= Properly identify all parts before assembling
= Never use your item if any of its parts are broken or missing
» Should any problems arise, please contact our After Sales Service
= Manufacturer's instructions shall be followed at all times
= Care: Clean with a soft, dry cloth. In case of larger stains, carefully rub with a slightly damp, non-
abrasive sponge

* Avoid the risk of fire by not placing furniture near sources of ignition or hot items
\z_Do not jump on the bed

‘0'

",
"o

(Deutsch WICHTIG ! ZUM SPATEREN NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN: SORGFALTIG LESEN )

el
von einem Erwachsenen tiberpritft werden

Kindern auf

*» Kennzeichnen Sie vor dem Zusammenbau alle Teile richtig

» Benutzen Sie Thren Artikel niemals, wenn Teile gebrochen sind oder fehlen

* Sollten Probleme auftreten, wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundendienst
* Die Anweisungen des Herstellers sind stets zu befolgen

feuchten, nicht scheuernden Schwamm abreiben. nicht scheuernden Schwamm

heiRen Gegenstanden aufstellen
\\< Nicht auf das Bett springen

» WARNUNG! Bewahren Sie alle Schrauben, Kleinteile und Plastikbeutel auBerhalb der Reichweite von

* Pflege: Mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch reinigen. Bei gréBeren Flecken vorsichtig mit einem leicht

* Vermeiden Sie die Gefahr eines Brandes, indem Sie die Mabel nicht in der Nzhe von Zindquellen oder

/* Mussvon einem Erwachsenen zusammengebaut werden.Der Zusammenbau muss vor dem Gebrauch \\\

7
Yy

4

-

G:rangais IMPORTANT ! CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE ULTERIEURE : LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT j

/": Le montage doit &tre effectué¢ par un adulte. Le montage doit &tre vérifié par un adulte avant
{ Utilisation
= ATTENTION ! Tenir les vis, les petites pidces et les sachets en plastique hors de portée des enfants
« Identifiez correctement toutes les pigces avant de les assembler
= N'utilisez jamais votre article si I'une de ses pidces est cassée ou manquante
* En cas de probléme, veuillez contacter notre service aprés-vente
* Les instructions du fabricant doivent &tre respectées & tout moment
« Entretien : nettoyer avec un chiffon doux et sec. En cas de taches plus importantes, frotter

soigneusement avec une éponge non abrasive légérement humide. légérement humide et non
Abrasive

« Evitez les risques d'incendie en ne plagant pas les meubles & proximité de sources d'inflammation
ou d'objets chauds

: Ne pas sauter sur le [it

<

Page 2 of 17




[l taliano || IMPORTANTE! CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTO FUTURO: LEGGERE A'ITENTAMENTa
P

7

\\' Non saltare sul letto ya

N

/'« Deve essere assemblato da un adulto. L'assemblaggio deve essere controllato da un adulto prima dell'use

* ATTENZIONE! Tenere tutte le viti, le piccole parti e | sacchetti di plastica fuori dalla portata dei bambini

* Identificare correttamente tutte le parti prima dell'assemblaggio

* Non utilizzare mai l'articolo se alcune parti sono rotte o mancanti

* In caso di problemi, si prega di contattare il nostro Servizio Post Vendita

* Le istruzioni del produttore devono essere sempre seguite

* Cura: Pulire con un panno morbide e asciutto. Incaso di macchie pill estese, strofinare accuratamente con
una spugna leggermente umida & nonspugna leggermente umida e non abrasiva

* Evitare il rischio di incendio, non collocando i mobili vicino a fonti di accensione o a oggetti caldi

-

(Espaﬁol 1IMPORTANTE ! CONSERVELO PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS: LEA ATENTAMENTE j

\-\T saltar sobre la cama.

/+ Debe ser montado por un adulto. El montaje debe ser comprobado por un adulto antes del uso \\
ADVERTENCIA Mantenga todos los tornillos, piezas pequefias y bolsas de pléstico fuera del alcance de los nifios.

« Identifique correctamente todas las piezas antes de mentarlas

= Nunca utilice su articulo si alguna de sus piezas estd rota o falta

« S surge algiin problema, péngase en contacto con nuestro Servicio Postventa

« Las instrucciones del fabricante deben seguirse en todo momento

* Cuidado: Limpiar con un pafio suave y seco. En caso de manchas mas grandes, frote cuidadesamente con una
esponja no abrasiva ligeramente humedecida.

+ Evite el riesgo de incendio no colocande los muebles cerca de fuentes de ignicién u objetos calientes.

/
7
e

Page 3 of 17

Parts List

Page 4 of 17




N616P292180 / N616P292182

AN

N

® e | ® -
N
B N e | B | s e
B . |2os| @ §<<<§§§>1mms
D= e | ® | T
W~ s D e

Page 5 of 17

N616P292179 / N616P292181

D < e | @] <> =
® 2 fee | @ |
® " bres 0| 7 |zvos
o ~_|~|e| § |
B L | O @ |

Page 6 of 17




Hardware List-Hardware-Liste-Liste du matériel

N616P292179 / N616P292181

1 | (e
0*4PC

® 34 () 20
M8 x 18 M8 x 25
© 0)m) 5| @ /— 5
M8 x 35 M8
® /\ 1| ® S— 1
S) 0 6
M8 x 45
N616P292179 / N616P292181
© NG 1
O ~~~ s ® ”
@ ([ 4 ® 5
@ [T 1 ® <®_ﬂ/ 4

Page 7 of 17

Page 8 of 17




Page 9 of 17

\a]

M8
D*8PCS

Page 10 of 17




**(b/\]

[9 M8*18 | M8*25

A*4PCS[B*4PCS | R*4PCS|E*1PC \

A*2PCS|B*4PCS | E*1PC

- ‘
(©)) @)

2 B q
@@r) |E Y

[‘IO M%:18 M%:ZS /\]

—/

\9’[_$

S oﬁ’ K
@
AcE ‘

13 A

Page 110of 17 Page 120f 17




[11 s /\J [12 MB'25 | MB35 % | \ %]

cpe | E*pc B*8PCS|C*6PCS [D*6PCS | P*2PCS| E*1PC| F*1PC

E

OF
E o<C gC S 12-2

N\ am(®

O
ma—rt

4

)

U

S

Page 13of 17 Page 14 of 17




Page 16 of 17

13-2

SEIEA

J

S —

®
M8

D*4PCS | F*1PC

14

Page 15 of 17




Page 17 of 17

1

(=
=L
(=]
[
[
==
w
[ ]
*
(=]
=]
=T
]
'y
-
(= =
=
(]
*
I
=T
as
=
8
=
=
o
1]
(5]
*
or
i
e

ZERTIFIKAT & CERTIFICATE

q: 2

Attestation of Conformity
Mo. NBA 103501 0119 Rev. 00

Holder of Certificate: Shenzhen Jiuzhou Power
Technology Co., Ltd.

A/F First Block, Jinmeiwei First Industnal Park
‘Wast of Xingye Road. Heyi

Shajing Town, Bagan Dislrct

£1B104 Shenzhen, Guangdang

PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

Product: Adaptors
(AC/DC ADAPTER)

This Attestaton of Conformity is iszued on a voluntary basss sccording 1o the Low Voliage Direclive
201 4/357EU redating 10 elecinical @quipment designed for use within cerain voltage imits. Il confims
that the listed equipment complies with the principal protection requirements of the directive and s
based on the technical specficatons appliceble st tha time of issuance. It refers only fo the parbiculer
sample submited for testing and carbfication. For details sea: www uvsud comips-cert

Test report no.: 852102123801

Date, 2022-06-21 ]
\..t'#—""’“' ')
{ Rickyst Wang )

Pags 1013

Afer preparalion of the necessary lechnical documeniation as well as the EU dedaralion of confarmily e
requires] GE marking can ba affixed on the produdt. The declaration of conformity |8 Issuad under the sole
responsibiity of the manuf; . Dfher relevari EU-dinsctives have to be observed,

TUV 80D Product Servics GebH + Cenification Body » Ridieralrale 66 - B0338 Munich » Gemany




C€ C€ e

Proder Servican

Attestation of Conformity
No. N8A 103501 0119 Rev. 00

Attestation of Conformity
No. N8A 103501 0119 Rev. 00

— -
=T =X
(=} (%]
e [T
= —
(-3 [+ <
L L
X o
» *
o Model(s): J121-xxmyyyywX, JOG1-000yyyywX, o Model I R Max rated
o] J121-050yyyywU, JO61-050yyyywll, [ =] valiage (VOG) current GA) mml[l{u nl-lw
< JA21 L-oyyyylX, JOBA L-sxexyyyylX, =
) J21L050yyyyIU, JOBL-050yyyyIU, = Loy siitia i 15
e J121 00y yyyEX, JO61L-ooyyyyEX, w N2 L-xoyyyIX, B.0-16.0 0.001-1.33 12.0
= J21L-050yyyyEU, JOB1L-050yyyyEU = 051wy,
'E {xxx=045-300, stand for rated output voltage from o ‘ﬂg: tmrsmm ’E:‘ 16.4-30.0 0.001-0.745 12.0
L 4.5VDC to 30.0VDC; yyyy=0001-2100, stand for [*¥ — T
© rated output current from 0.001A to Z.1A; w=E or B, o it ey
Py represent for different mains plug, E means s J1Z1L-050yyyyiLl, ” 0.001-2.1 10.5
European plug; B means British plug). ﬁg:tﬂﬁm'ﬂ{j ' ’ .
- J150-xxxyyyyEX, J150-050yyyyEU, ln:_t m“_,m’w’” U
= J012-wxxyyyyEX, J012-050yyyyEU,
e -
< J180=-000yyyywX, J151-00cyyyywX, = T
J180-050yyyywU, J151-050yyyywl, Py Rated Wn‘g Rated W‘g" autput power
4 J1B0-xxxyyyyIX, J151-xxxyyyylX, - voltage (VOC) | cument (4) W
E j::gfﬁnywylu. ;1 ji-sq'sku'ymlu . - J180-ccrypyiEX, 4549 0030 15.0
-XERYYYYWX, SXXYYY YW, o N . -
o J180A-050yyyywU, J151A-050yyyywU, v g Ho e 2080 oorae e
(X ] J180A-00ryyyylX, J151A-000yyyylX, L= J1B0-mryyyyiX,
J180A-050yyyylU, J151A-050yyyylU, J15T-xeyyyylK,
* J1Bﬂc-nmgw;ﬁ 5 ﬂ:?ﬂ.ﬁimi 18,1300 0.0141.42 180
#0 (xxx=045-300, stand for rated output voltage from ¥ JNBDA- sy,
i 4.5VDC to 30.0VDC; yyyy=0010-3000, stand for A 151 AxoayyyyiX,
,'rg rated output current from 0.01A to 3.0A; w=E or B, b B
The represent for different mains plug, £ means e j;?gﬁ%m&tﬂ‘
8 European plug; B means British plug). L 5185080
. J151-050yypwl),
* Brand: rniao j:gﬁ‘_‘ggw: 50 00130 15.0
m L JIB0ADS Cryyywl,
; E 514050y,
. JNBOA-0SOyyyyIl,
o pn I@@ [X] JI51A-D50yyyyIL
e [T™ EN G2068-1,2014/A11:2017
— - T“tar:. . EN IEC §1558-1.2019
'E 'E according to: EN §1556-2-16:2008/A1 2013
[ F¥]
& o
Parameters:
PO Rated Input: 100-240VAC, S0%60Hz, 0.6A A
Rated Qutput: See below table for details
= Protection Clage: Il =
<< Degree of Protection: IP20 <
~ =
E Page 20l 3 — Page3 of3 ) )
- Adler preparation of the necessary lechnical documeniation as well as the EU declaration of conformity e = Aler preparaticn of the r ¥ lechnical dacur ' a8 well a the EU dedarabion of cenformily he
e required CE marking can be sffixed on the produdt. The declaration of conformity s issued under the sole -5 raquired CE marking can te &fMxad on he producl. Tha deciarsiion of confomity (8 [BsUed lindar e sole
w onsibiity of the i . Other relevant EU-dirsctives have to be obseryed, (1T responsibiity of the manufactuner, Other relewant ELULdiectives have o be observed,
~ o N

TOV 80D Prodyet Servios GanbH » Cerification Body « Ridlerstralie 66 » B339 Munich « Gemiany TOv 800 Product Bervics GmbH » Canifioation Body » Ridierstrale 86 + 80339 Munich « Gemany




	DE178气动床说明书01
	DE178气动床说明书02
	DE178气动床说明书03
	DE178气动床说明书04
	DE178气动床说明书05
	DE178气动床说明书06
	DE178气动床说明书07
	DE178气动床说明书08
	DE178气动床说明书09
	DE178气动床说明书10

